## APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

	Project Title	:	Irvineda	le Drive	Transmiss	ion Main	- Pha	ise 2			
city of	Contractor:		Schrader Excavating & Grading								
Ankeny	Address:		1840	A 52351							
bringing it all together	Finance Bud	get Cod	le: 921.3621.	4450	Finan	ce Proje	ct#	621.4450			
	Vendor Proj			119.01	_		0#				
	Original Con			er 16, 2	019	Vendo	or#	9574			
							1				
Date of Council Meeting:	May 1	18, 2020			PAY	MENT RE	QUE	ST# 2			
	PAYN	IENT PE	RIOD: From:	April 1	16, 2020	Throu	gh: _	May 5, 2020			
Contract Summary											
Original Contract Amount:		\$	1,903,873.59								
Net change by Change Order	s:	\$		-							
Contract Amount to Date: (line		-		- \$	1.903	3,873.59					
Contract / intourit to Date. (inte	1 ± 2)				1,000	,010.00	,				
Total completed to date:		\$	596,426.30								
Retainage: 5 % of Comp	oleted Work:	\$	29,821.32								
Total Earned less Retainage:				\$	566	6,604.99					
Less previous applications for	payment:			\$	369	,792.36	**				
SUBTOTAL							\$	196,812.62			
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an i	temized list)						\$	-			
<b>CURRENT PAYMENT DUE</b>							\$	196,812.62			
Balance to finish, including ret	ainage:			\$	1,337	,268.61					
				The Water							
Contract Time Remaining (If ap	pplicable)		75.50	Worki	ing Days						
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to in accordance with the Contract Documents											
payments received from the Owner, and the							(\$4),				
Construction Contractor Appro	oval:		Schra	der Exc	avating &	Grading					
0	Firm Nam	ne		V = 3				-			
Sinchus Junto J	eptil>			and the second				5/6/20			
Signature Samueltant Approvi	-1.		0	uda o O			Date				
Engineer / Consultant Approve	Firm Nam	10	Sn	yaer & A	Associates	, Inc.					
11 10 T	2						6	la ho			
Signature		-					Date	1010			
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:								5/6/20			
(1)011	000							c/1/2=			
WILL	clarice							3/6/20			
Signature							Date				
Submit to:		Don C	lark, P.E Directo	r of Mui	nicipal Utili	ties		THE PART OF THE PA			
	ankenyiowa.go				63-3529		ax:	(515) 963-3535			
		-		()		-		1-10,000			

## APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

No.	Date	Amount
1	April 20, 2020	\$ 369,792.36
1 2 3 4 5 6		
3		
4	6	
5	hallen and a second	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
21 22 23 24		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	0.8	
29		
30		A STATE OF THE STA
31		
22		

Previous Applications for Payment

No.	Applications fo Date	Amoun
37		
38		
39		
40		
41		
42		
43		
44		
45		
46		
47		
48		-
49		
50		
51		
52		
53		
54		
55		
56		
57		
58		
59		4
60		
61		
62		
63		
64		
35	.0	
36		
67		
68	Harry Frederica	
39		3 2 3 - 2 3
70		

No.	Date	Amount
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		IN ASY IN COMM
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

Contract Period:	Working Days
Original Contract Date:	12/16/2019
Original Contract Time:	100.0
Added by Change Order:	
Contract Time to Date:	100.0
Time Used to Date:	24.5
Contract Time Remaining:	75.5

TOTAL

TOTAL

369,792.36

## APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL	CON	TRAC'	TPRICE	DETAIL
-----------------------	-----	-------	--------	--------

	CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL	_									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		ORIGINAL	QUANTITY	20211						
NO.		UNITS	PROPOSED	CHANGE (BY CHANGE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	QUANTITY	VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK	REMAINING	PERCENT
(1)15657	(Include Change Order # if Applicable)		QUANTITY	ORDER)	2000 7000 532			CELEUR SHARE			
1	Trench Foundation	TON	600		600	\$ 34.66	\$ 20,796.00	61.00	\$ 2,114.26	F00	40.470
2	Trench Compaction Testing	LS	1			\$ 3,500.00		0,25		539	10.179
	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 12"	LF	52	7-14		\$ 146.78		0,23	\$ 673.00	52	0.009
	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 24"	LF	3,703		3,703			2,530.61		1,172	68.349
	Water Main, Trenched, DI, 24"	LF	210		210			146.29	\$ 33,981,00	64	69.669
	Water Main, Trenchless, PVC, 24"	LF	3,968		3,968		\$ 1,197,820.16	747.00		3,221	18.839
	Valve, Gate, 24"	EA	1				\$ 22,134.97	0.76		0	
	Tapping Valve Assembly, 12"x12"	EA	2	resultant and	2			0.63		1	31.669
	Water Service Adjustment	EA	1		1		\$ 4,830.62	1.00			100.00%
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6			\$ 4,738.72	\$ 28,432,32	4.17		2	69.57%
	Pavement, PCC	SY	160		160	\$ 82.86	\$ 13,257.60	37.50	\$ 3,107.25	123	23.44%
	Pavement, HMA	SY	410		410		\$ 52,902.30	1 4 30	s -	410	0.00%
13	Removal of Driveway	SY	60		60				\$ -	60	0.00%
14	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6"	SY	60	Elettoni	60	\$ 82.86	\$ 4,971.60	1 -11	\$ -	60	0.00%
15	Driveway, Granular	TON	150		150	\$ 40.09	\$ 6,013.50		\$ -	150	0.00%
16	Pavement Removal	SY	570		570		\$ 2,730.30	37.50	\$ 179.63	532	6.58%
17	Painted Pavement Markings, Solvent/Waterborne	STA	5.3		5.3	\$ 362.93	\$ 1,923.53	70	\$ -	5.3	0.00%
	Traffic Control	LS	1		1	\$ 6,175.95	\$ 6,175.95	0.25	\$ 1,543.99	1	25.00%
	Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 1	AC	4.5	W-12	4.5		\$ 6,551.91	,	\$ -	4.5	0.00%
	Conventional Seeding, Type 4	AC	4.5	Marie Land	4.5				\$ -	4.5	0.00%
	Walles, 9"	LF	2,000		2,000	\$ 1.78			\$ 356.00	1,800	10.00%
	Wattles, Removal	LF	2,000		2,000			-	\$ -	2,000	0.00%
	Silt Fence	LF	2,000	10 14 ST 150	2,000	\$ 1.78		1,478.00	\$ 2,630.84	522	73.90%
	Silt Fence, Removal	LF	2,000		2,000	\$ 0.24			\$ -	2,000	0.00%
	Erosion Control Mulching, Hydromulching	AC	9		9	\$ 2,869.35			\$ -	9	0.00%
	Tree Protection Fence	LF	600		600		\$ 1,776.00	600,00	\$ 1,776.00		100.00%
27	Mobilization	LS	1		1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	0,50	\$ 25,000.00	1	50.00%
29							s -		s -		0.00%
30				-		and the same of the same of	s -		s -	-	0.00%
31					- :		s -		\$ -	•	0.00%
32								-	5 -	•	0.00%
33			-			-		-	S -		0.00%
34							\$ - \$ -		\$ - \$ -		0.00%
35			-		-		\$ -	-		-	0.00%
36		711-15-7-15					\$ -		2.7		0.00%
37		2000					\$ -		\$ -	-	0.00%
38			10/				\$ -		\$ -	-	0.00%
39			-			111	s -		\$ -		0.00%
40		-				11100	s -		\$ -		0.00%
41		of the same	Anna Carlo		• 6		s -		\$ -		0.00%
42		281111					s -	77.00	s -	W	0.00%
43		2 345					\$ -		\$ -	3/ 0 - 1	0.00%
44		TATE OF	N NEVERT	18 V 1			\$ -		\$ -	HIATA .	0.00%
45		2-1					\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
46		11111111		A 11			\$ -		\$ -	4-11	0.00%
47			USS SEE	Acres de La Colonia			\$ -	70	\$ -		0.00%
48			7-				\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
49		1		No. 12 To 12 No. 14			\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
50							\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
51			MARKET B				\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
52					+:		\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
53		111					\$ -		\$ -	•	0.00%
54		-					\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
55							\$ -		\$ -	•	0.00%
56							\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
57				( ) ( )	•		\$ -		\$ -	-	0.00%
58							\$ -		\$ -	•	0.00%
59					•		\$ -		\$ -	12.00	0.00%
60			EV. 147	7. 7. 124			\$ -		S -		0.00%
61		1			•		\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
62		Jacky &		Land and			s -		s -	•	0.00%
63		- 3			•		\$ -		\$ -	•	0.00%
64					•		\$ -		s -		0.00%
65	<del>a nilak pangkang kanalan at a kabupaten at a kabup</del>	4					\$ .		\$ -	•	0.00%
66		-			•		s -		s -	• 0	0.00%
67					•		s -		s -		0.00%
68							s -		s -	- 2-1	0.00%
69					•		\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
70		-	-		•		s -		s -		0.00%
71				1	•		\$ -		\$ -		0.00%
72					•		\$ -		s -		0.00%
73				Top of the	•		\$ -		s -	-	0.00%
74 75					•		s -		s -	- 3	0.00%
101					•		\$ -		s -	-	0.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

\$ 1,903,873.59

5 598 426 30

31.33%